
 

 

INTRODUCTION PAPERS 
 

April 8, 2019 
 

MOTION TO AMEND  

 

1. To amend Res. No. 2018-R103, which requests that the Chief Administrative Officer 

cause the Director of Planning and Development Review to develop a process for 

preparing school impact statements for new developments in the city of Richmond to 

modify the description of the requested process.  

 

ORDINANCES 

 

2. To declare a public necessity for and to authorize the acquisition of 0.088± acres of real 

property at or in the immediate vicinity of 390 South 11th Street for the public purpose 

of extending the Canal Walk between South 11th Street and South 10th Street to 

provide pedestrian access to South 10th Street. {Planning Commission – April 15, 

2019} 
 

3. To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of 

Richmond, to execute an Eleventh Amendment to Management Agreement between 

the City of Richmond and the Richmond Metropolitan Transportation Authority for the 

purpose of extending until June 30, 2019, the Management Agreement for Main Street 

Station. {Finance and Economic Development – April 18, 2019} 

 

4. To amend Ord. No. 2018-057, adopted May 14, 2018, which adopted the Fiscal Year 

2018-2019 General Fund Budget and made appropriations pursuant thereto, by 

increasing anticipated revenues from personal property taxes and the amount 

appropriated to the Office of Animal Care and Control’s Animal Control program by 

$180,000.00 for the purpose of funding costs for mandated services for animal cruelty 

cases including forensic testing, veterinary surgeries, and other operational expenses. 

{Finance and Economic Development – April 18, 2019} 
 

5. To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer to accept funds in the amount of 

$49,999.00 from the Office of the Attorney General of Virginia, and to appropriate the 

grant funds received to the Fiscal Year 2018-2019 Special Fund Budget by increasing 

estimated revenues and the amount appropriated to the Department of Police’s OAG 

Asset Forfeiture Transfer Program special fund by $49,999.00 for the purpose of 

funding the acquisition of police equipment including a mobile video system, pole 

cameras, safety shields, and emergency medical equipment bags. {Public Safety – 

April 23, 2019} 
 

6. To rezone the properties known as 500 Hull Street and 512 Hull Street from the B-7 

Mixed-Use Business District to the B-4 Central Business District.  (Mayor Stoney – By 

Request) {Planning Commission – May 6, 2019} 



Page 2 of 2 

Introduction List 

April 8, 2019 

 

 

7. To rezone the property known as 1403 Roseneath Road from the B-7 Mixed-Use 

Business District to the TOD-1 Transit-Oriented Nodal District. (Mayor Stoney – By 

Request) {Planning Commission – May 6, 2019} 

 

8. To authorize the special use of the property known as 1206 Jahnke Road for the purpose 

of a single-family detached dwelling without frontage on an improved public street as 

required by City Code § 30-610.1, upon certain terms and conditions. (Mayor Stoney 

– By Request) {Planning Commission – May 6, 2019} 

 

9. To authorize the special use of the property known as 1501 Jefferson Davis Highway 

for the purpose of accessory parking and outdoor storage, upon certain terms and 

conditions. (Mayor Stoney – By Request) {Planning Commission – May 6, 2019} 

 

10. To authorize the special use of the property known as 2219 Cedar Street for the purpose 

of two single-family attached dwellings, upon certain terms and conditions. (Mayor 

Stoney – By Request) {Planning Commission – May 6, 2019} 

 

11. To authorize the special use of the property known as 2915 West Leigh Street for the 

purpose of an outdoor dining area, upon certain terms and conditions. (Mayor Stoney 

– By Request) {Planning Commission – May 6, 2019} 

 

RESOLUTION 

 

12. To approve the Mayor’s appointment of Aubrey Woolworth Fountain, III, as a member 

of the Board of Directors of the Richmond Metropolitan Transportation Authority for 

a term commencing on the adoption of this resolution and expiring four years 

thereafter, succeeding Dr. Rodney D. Waller. {Finance and Economic Development 

– April 18, 2019} 
 


